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EVENT 501 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke        

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jessica Morgan 9 Southport   3:25.69        49.21  1:40.49 - 
2. Elly Fraser 9 Co Salford   3:37.55        49.30  1:44.71  2:41.58 
3. Abbie Wyatt 9 Southport   3:43.95        53.85  1:51.51  2:48.50 
4. Isabelle Stanbridge 9 Aquabears   3:48.16     - - - 
5. Libby Buck 9 Blackpool Aq   3:52.48     -  1:53.40 - 
6. Emma Fisher 9 Leyland Barr   4:00.15        56.38  1:58.53  2:59.37 
7. Jessica Smith 9 Crosby   4:00.38        56.33  1:58.32  2:58.16 
8. Gabrielle Parker 9 Preston   4:02.16        56.85  1:58.16  3:02.23 
9. Samantha Ashe 9 Blackpool Aq   4:02.53     -  1:58.41 - 
10. Caitlyn Preddy 9 Blackpool Aq   4:03.81        55.35  1:57.94  3:01.13 
11. Megan Rayner 9 Carnforth   4:05.35        56.87  2:01.03  3:03.62 
12. Elena Priestner 9 Southport   4:05.56        56.51  1:59.43  3:01.69 
13. Kerry Gibbins 9 Burnley Aqua   4:06.67        56.50  2:00.01  3:04.66 
14. Sunni Rich 9 Carnforth   4:13.55        56.40  2:02.03  3:09.78 
15. Lucy Ball 9 Leyland Barr   4:14.04      1:00.25  2:05.68  3:11.04 
16. Madeleine Rogan 9 Pioneer 79   4:14.75        56.62  2:02.27  3:09.63 
17. Mia Monsen 9 Co Salford   4:16.26        57.23  2:03.37  3:11.11 
18. Annie Pearce 9 Leyland Barr   4:16.35     -  2:07.48 - 
  Larissa Hannam 9 Lancaster DQ SL-1L        

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jade Hamilton 10 SwimTrafford   3:19.45        46.31  1:38.04  2:28.43 
2. Emily Hughes 10 Preston   3:23.24        47.73  1:39.49  2:32.33 
3. Scarlett Aspinall 10 Southport   3:32.68        50.33  1:44.71  2:39.65 
4. Josie Carroll 10 Southport   3:34.31        49.43  1:45.26  2:41.31 
5. Victoria DAWSON 10 Southport   3:37.69     -  1:48.53 - 
6. Kiera Richmond 10 Garstang   3:38.51        50.25  1:47.24  2:43.57 
7. Eleanor Rea 10 Ormskirk   3:39.36        51.45  1:48.42  2:46.02 
8. Lindsay Jackson 10 Bolton Metro   3:39.90        49.30  1:46.02  2:44.04 
9. Bethany McTegart 10 Everton   3:39.97        50.74  1:50.64  2:47.74 
10. Jessica Law 10 Southport   3:41.25     -  1:50.03 - 
11. Daisy Cornell 10 Everton   3:42.91        51.52  1:47.69  2:47.14 
12. Hannah Ritchie 10 Carnforth   3:43.43        51.02  1:48.56  2:46.38 
13. Ana Bradbury 10 Pioneer 79   3:43.55        51.96  1:49.59  2:47.14 
13. Amelia Smith 10 Preston   3:43.55        52.64  1:49.22  2:48.15 
15. Charlotte Meakin 10 Wigan   3:45.92        51.05  1:48.90  2:50.18 
16. Olivia King 10 Wigan   3:50.36        50.97  1:51.16  2:52.93 
17. Ella McCarthy 10 LiverpoolPen   3:53.03        50.55  1:51.62  2:53.53 
  Caitlin Adams 10 Southport  DNC        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent   3:01.47        40.23  1:26.36 - 
2. Charlotte Nester 11 Howe Bridge   3:06.04        42.37  1:29.09  2:18.19 
3. Rachael Thompson 11 Preston   3:10.96        44.38  1:33.89  2:24.47 
4. Hannah Marshall 11 Garston   3:12.27        45.59  1:34.96  2:25.47 
5. Ellie Cameron 11 Leyland Barr   3:12.38        43.56  1:31.50  2:23.21 
6. Millie Patrickson 11 Southport   3:12.52        45.21  1:34.92  2:25.17 
7. Leah Williams 11 Leyland Barr   3:17.92        46.61  1:39.38  2:30.41 
8. Niamh Murray 11 Wigan   3:17.95        45.49  1:35.61  2:28.05 
9. Alexandra Whitehead 11 Bolton Metro   3:18.01        46.70  1:36.57  2:28.03 
10. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood   3:18.55        44.89  1:37.44  2:28.98 
11. Amelia Broadfoot 11 SwimTrafford   3:20.06        46.35  1:39.11  2:28.76 
12. Annabel Nazer 11 LiverpoolPen   3:21.00        47.03  1:39.03  2:31.79 
13. Ellie Ward 11 Pioneer 79   3:21.32        45.46  1:37.97  2:30.92 
14. Abigail Murray 11 Pioneer 79   3:21.56        45.79  1:36.70  2:29.59 
15. Hannah Sheehan 11 Ather & Leig   3:21.62        46.70  1:38.81  2:31.94 
16. Rosa Glynn 11 Bolton Metro   3:23.78        47.11  1:40.69  2:33.97 
17. Maisie Johnson 11 Southport   3:23.82        48.19  1:40.04 - 
18. Emily Girvan-Dutton 11 SwimTrafford   3:24.15        46.16  1:37.91  2:31.75 
19. Alice Fox 11 Preston   3:24.41        47.44  1:39.65  2:32.40 
20. Charlotte Dunn 11 Bolton Metro   3:25.05        47.66  1:40.93  2:34.36 
21. Ruby Frankland 11 Preston   3:26.62        48.10  1:39.77  2:33.92 
22. Saffron Fenton 11 Burnley Aqua   3:35.28     -  1:43.38  2:39.62 
  Chloe Johnson 11 Everton  DQ ST-        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Charlotte Stackpoole-K 12 Crosby   2:58.58        39.60  1:26.91  2:14.66 
2. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   2:59.31        41.89  1:27.00 - 
3. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79   3:03.99        41.05  1:26.38  2:14.96 
4. Emily Lawrence 12 Preston   3:04.17        41.84  1:29.56  2:18.05 
5. Megan Ireland 12 Bolton Metro   3:04.85     -  1:29.30  2:19.07 
6. Niamh Howarth 12 Aquabears   3:04.98        40.02  1:28.31  2:17.48 
7. Alexandra Highcock 12 Chorley Marl   3:08.90        44.39  1:32.67 - 
8. Charlotte Dodson 12 Prescot   3:09.48     -  1:32.46  2:21.97 
9. Eve Richings 12 LiverpoolPen   3:11.36        43.10  1:32.57  2:22.76 
10. Britney-Anne Dagger 12 Blackpool Aq   3:11.39        43.37  1:31.75  2:23.01 
11. Katie Cherry 12 Co Manch Aq   3:11.57        44.24  1:33.18 - 
12. Niamh Wilgar 12 Southport   3:12.22        43.33  1:31.93  2:22.06 
13. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79   3:12.47        43.53  1:31.86 - 
14. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79   3:12.53        44.27  1:33.84  2:23.95 
15. Kelly McGinty 12 Preston   3:13.11        43.02  1:32.19  2:23.92 
16. Hannah Procter 12 Clitheroe   3:13.93        43.43  1:32.49  2:23.97 
17. Lucy Kent 12 Southport   3:17.16        45.09  1:36.59  2:29.57 
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18. Amelia McCoy 12 Everton   3:17.40        44.96  1:35.79  2:27.25 
19. Katherine Cheshire 12 Prescot   3:21.98        44.71  1:35.70  2:29.56 
20. Selina Cockcroft 12 Aquabears   3:23.43        47.70  1:38.87  2:31.81 
21. Alex McCarthy 12 LiverpoolPen   3:28.97        48.07  1:40.94  2:35.98 
  Jennifer Street 12 Blackburn  DNC        
  Elissa Gornall 12 Preston  DNC        

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Niamh Robinson 13 Pioneer 79   2:45.92        38.93  1:21.09  2:05.69 
2. Eleanor Burrisson 13 Co Salford   2:52.89        39.08  1:23.65  2:08.55 
3. Jessica Shatford 13 Carnforth   2:55.37     -  1:24.97  2:11.60 
4. Rebecca Cuff 13 Southport   2:55.49        39.95  1:24.44  2:10.57 
5. Amy Dalziel 13 Aquabears   2:58.18        40.51  1:25.21  2:12.58 
6. Gemma Sanders 13 Crosby   2:58.37        41.38  1:27.02  2:13.41 
7. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 13 Crosby   2:59.59        41.89  1:27.11  2:13.71 
8. Rebecca Moore 13 Preston   3:01.32        40.60  1:26.68  2:14.21 
9. Emily Spencer 13 Crosby   3:02.38        42.42  1:27.80  2:15.69 
10. Lucy Cole 13 Burnley Aqua   3:03.79        42.64  1:28.34 - 
11. Jessica Hardman 13 Prescot   3:04.64        44.41  1:30.56  2:18.63 
12. Rochanne Mellor 13 Crosby   3:05.67        39.68  1:26.09  2:17.65 
13. Meghann Leaver 13 Pioneer 79   3:07.97        42.82  1:30.26  2:19.39 
14. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood   3:10.94        42.06  1:31.31  2:21.14 
15. Lucy Mabbott 13 SwimTrafford   3:12.25        43.83  1:31.99  2:22.39 
16. Jennie Atkinson 13 Howe Bridge   3:16.47        43.78  1:34.03  2:25.21 
17. Martha Chapman 13 Southport   3:17.67        44.29  1:34.00  2:25.47 
  Chloe Whatmough 13 Aquabears  DNC        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Katie Matts 14 Co Salford   2:41.86        36.83  1:17.32  2:00.03 
2. Anna Doughty 14 Bolton Metro   2:45.90        38.58  1:20.33  2:03.76 
3. Jennifer Hargreaves 14 Co Salford   2:52.61        39.29  1:23.71  2:08.65 
4. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston   2:54.37        39.66  1:22.97  2:08.95 
5. Shannon McGill 14 Blackburn   3:00.02        40.69  1:26.79  2:13.23 
6. Helena Gimeno 14 Co Salford   3:03.72        40.72  1:27.99 - 
7. Victoria Hill 14 Southport   3:04.24        41.62  1:28.14  2:16.11 
8. Lucie Simpson 14 SwimTrafford   3:05.06        41.83  1:29.36  2:17.73 
9. Emma Wellard 14 Fleetwood   3:06.54        41.77  1:28.40  2:17.23 
10. Sophie Hankin 14 Bridgefield   3:08.35        44.24  1:31.67  2:21.23 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Katie McCarthy 15 Co Salford   2:41.51        36.22  1:17.05  1:59.42 
2. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq   2:52.12        38.17  1:21.84  2:06.57 
3. Lydia Paris-Davies 15 Crosby   2:54.71        40.24  1:23.78  2:09.37 
4. Eilish Brennan 15 SwimTrafford   3:01.77     -  1:28.71  2:16.31 
  Bethany Jamieson 15 LiverpoolPen  DNC        

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Rachel Ritchie 16 Carnforth   2:47.35        36.95  1:18.06  2:02.27 
2. Kathryn Judkins 16 Aquabears   2:49.21        38.95  1:22.26  2:07.00 
3. Aimee Smith 16 Bolton Metro   3:06.51        40.69  1:27.88 - 
4. Suzannah Bilsborough 16 Preston   3:06.56        41.37  1:28.16  2:16.79 
5. Rebecca Lewis 16 Oldham Aqua   3:08.82        42.73  1:29.94  2:19.12 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Katie McCarthy 15 Co Salford   2:41.51        36.22  1:17.05  1:59.42 
2. Katie Matts 14 Co Salford   2:41.86        36.83  1:17.32  2:00.03 
3. Shannon Loder 18 Blackpool Aq   2:42.57        36.61  1:17.76  2:01.25 
4. Anna Doughty 14 Bolton Metro   2:45.90        38.58  1:20.33  2:03.76 
5. Niamh Robinson 13 Pioneer 79   2:45.92        38.93  1:21.09  2:05.69 
6. Heather Lawson 17 SwimTrafford   2:47.25        38.06  1:20.32  2:03.73 
7. Rachel Ritchie 16 Carnforth   2:47.35        36.95  1:18.06  2:02.27 
8. Kathryn Judkins 16 Aquabears   2:49.21        38.95  1:22.26  2:07.00 
9. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq   2:52.12        38.17  1:21.84  2:06.57 
10. Jennifer Hargreaves 14 Co Salford   2:52.61        39.29  1:23.71  2:08.65 
11. Eleanor Burrisson 13 Co Salford   2:52.89        39.08  1:23.65  2:08.55 
12. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston   2:54.37        39.66  1:22.97  2:08.95 
13. Lydia Paris-Davies 15 Crosby   2:54.71        40.24  1:23.78  2:09.37 
14. Jessica Shatford 13 Carnforth   2:55.37     -  1:24.97  2:11.60 
15. Rebecca Cuff 13 Southport   2:55.49        39.95  1:24.44  2:10.57 
16. Amy Dalziel 13 Aquabears   2:58.18        40.51  1:25.21  2:12.58 
17. Gemma Sanders 13 Crosby   2:58.37        41.38  1:27.02  2:13.41 
18. Charlotte Stackpoole-K 12 Crosby   2:58.58        39.60  1:26.91  2:14.66 
19. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   2:59.31        41.89  1:27.00 - 
20. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 13 Crosby   2:59.59        41.89  1:27.11  2:13.71 
21. Shannon McGill 14 Blackburn   3:00.02        40.69  1:26.79  2:13.23 
22. Rebecca Moore 13 Preston   3:01.32        40.60  1:26.68  2:14.21 
23. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent   3:01.47        40.23  1:26.36 - 
24. Eilish Brennan 15 SwimTrafford   3:01.77     -  1:28.71  2:16.31 
25. Emily Spencer 13 Crosby   3:02.38        42.42  1:27.80  2:15.69 
26. Helena Gimeno 14 Co Salford   3:03.72        40.72  1:27.99 - 
27. Lucy Cole 13 Burnley Aqua   3:03.79        42.64  1:28.34 - 
28. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79   3:03.99        41.05  1:26.38  2:14.96 
29. Emily Lawrence 12 Preston   3:04.17        41.84  1:29.56  2:18.05 
30. Victoria Hill 14 Southport   3:04.24        41.62  1:28.14  2:16.11 
31. Jessica Hardman 13 Prescot   3:04.64        44.41  1:30.56  2:18.63 
32. Megan Ireland 12 Bolton Metro   3:04.85     -  1:29.30  2:19.07 
33. Niamh Howarth 12 Aquabears   3:04.98        40.02  1:28.31  2:17.48 
34. Lucie Simpson 14 SwimTrafford   3:05.06        41.83  1:29.36  2:17.73 
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35. Rochanne Mellor 13 Crosby   3:05.67        39.68  1:26.09  2:17.65 
36. Charlotte Nester 11 Howe Bridge   3:06.04        42.37  1:29.09  2:18.19 
37. Aimee Smith 16 Bolton Metro   3:06.51        40.69  1:27.88 - 
38. Emma Wellard 14 Fleetwood   3:06.54        41.77  1:28.40  2:17.23 
39. Suzannah Bilsborough 16 Preston   3:06.56        41.37  1:28.16  2:16.79 
40. Meghann Leaver 13 Pioneer 79   3:07.97        42.82  1:30.26  2:19.39 
41. Sophie Hankin 14 Bridgefield   3:08.35        44.24  1:31.67  2:21.23 
42. Rebecca Lewis 16 Oldham Aqua   3:08.82        42.73  1:29.94  2:19.12 
43. Alexandra Highcock 12 Chorley Marl   3:08.90        44.39  1:32.67 - 
44. Charlotte Dodson 12 Prescot   3:09.48     -  1:32.46  2:21.97 
45. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood   3:10.94        42.06  1:31.31  2:21.14 
46. Rachael Thompson 11 Preston   3:10.96        44.38  1:33.89  2:24.47 
47. Eve Richings 12 LiverpoolPen   3:11.36        43.10  1:32.57  2:22.76 
48. Britney-Anne Dagger 12 Blackpool Aq   3:11.39        43.37  1:31.75  2:23.01 
49. Katie Cherry 12 Co Manch Aq   3:11.57        44.24  1:33.18 - 
50. Niamh Wilgar 12 Southport   3:12.22        43.33  1:31.93  2:22.06 
51. Lucy Mabbott 13 SwimTrafford   3:12.25        43.83  1:31.99  2:22.39 
52. Hannah Marshall 11 Garston   3:12.27        45.59  1:34.96  2:25.47 
53. Ellie Cameron 11 Leyland Barr   3:12.38        43.56  1:31.50  2:23.21 
54. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79   3:12.47        43.53  1:31.86 - 
55. Millie Patrickson 11 Southport   3:12.52        45.21  1:34.92  2:25.17 
56. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79   3:12.53        44.27  1:33.84  2:23.95 
57. Kelly McGinty 12 Preston   3:13.11        43.02  1:32.19  2:23.92 
58. Hannah Procter 12 Clitheroe   3:13.93        43.43  1:32.49  2:23.97 
59. Jennie Atkinson 13 Howe Bridge   3:16.47        43.78  1:34.03  2:25.21 
60. Lucy Kent 12 Southport   3:17.16        45.09  1:36.59  2:29.57 
61. Amelia McCoy 12 Everton   3:17.40        44.96  1:35.79  2:27.25 
62. Martha Chapman 13 Southport   3:17.67        44.29  1:34.00  2:25.47 
63. Leah Williams 11 Leyland Barr   3:17.92        46.61  1:39.38  2:30.41 
64. Niamh Murray 11 Wigan   3:17.95        45.49  1:35.61  2:28.05 
65. Alexandra Whitehead 11 Bolton Metro   3:18.01        46.70  1:36.57  2:28.03 
66. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood   3:18.55        44.89  1:37.44  2:28.98 
67. Jade Hamilton 10 SwimTrafford   3:19.45        46.31  1:38.04  2:28.43 
68. Amelia Broadfoot 11 SwimTrafford   3:20.06        46.35  1:39.11  2:28.76 
69. Annabel Nazer 11 LiverpoolPen   3:21.00        47.03  1:39.03  2:31.79 
70. Ellie Ward 11 Pioneer 79   3:21.32        45.46  1:37.97  2:30.92 
71. Abigail Murray 11 Pioneer 79   3:21.56        45.79  1:36.70  2:29.59 
72. Hannah Sheehan 11 Ather & Leig   3:21.62        46.70  1:38.81  2:31.94 
73. Katherine Cheshire 12 Prescot   3:21.98        44.71  1:35.70  2:29.56 
74. Emily Hughes 10 Preston   3:23.24        47.73  1:39.49  2:32.33 
75. Selina Cockcroft 12 Aquabears   3:23.43        47.70  1:38.87  2:31.81 
76. Rosa Glynn 11 Bolton Metro   3:23.78        47.11  1:40.69  2:33.97 
77. Maisie Johnson 11 Southport   3:23.82        48.19  1:40.04 - 
78. Emily Girvan-Dutton 11 SwimTrafford   3:24.15        46.16  1:37.91  2:31.75 
79. Alice Fox 11 Preston   3:24.41        47.44  1:39.65  2:32.40 
80. Charlotte Dunn 11 Bolton Metro   3:25.05        47.66  1:40.93  2:34.36 
81. Jessica Morgan 9 Southport   3:25.69        49.21  1:40.49 - 
82. Ruby Frankland 11 Preston   3:26.62        48.10  1:39.77  2:33.92 
83. Alex McCarthy 12 LiverpoolPen   3:28.97        48.07  1:40.94  2:35.98 
84. Scarlett Aspinall 10 Southport   3:32.68        50.33  1:44.71  2:39.65 
85. Josie Carroll 10 Southport   3:34.31        49.43  1:45.26  2:41.31 
86. Saffron Fenton 11 Burnley Aqua   3:35.28     -  1:43.38  2:39.62 
87. Elly Fraser 9 Co Salford   3:37.55        49.30  1:44.71  2:41.58 
88. Victoria DAWSON 10 Southport   3:37.69     -  1:48.53 - 
89. Kiera Richmond 10 Garstang   3:38.51        50.25  1:47.24  2:43.57 
90. Eleanor Rea 10 Ormskirk   3:39.36        51.45  1:48.42  2:46.02 
91. Lindsay Jackson 10 Bolton Metro   3:39.90        49.30  1:46.02  2:44.04 
92. Bethany McTegart 10 Everton   3:39.97        50.74  1:50.64  2:47.74 
93. Jessica Law 10 Southport   3:41.25     -  1:50.03 - 
94. Daisy Cornell 10 Everton   3:42.91        51.52  1:47.69  2:47.14 
95. Hannah Ritchie 10 Carnforth   3:43.43        51.02  1:48.56  2:46.38 
96. Ana Bradbury 10 Pioneer 79   3:43.55        51.96  1:49.59  2:47.14 
96. Amelia Smith 10 Preston   3:43.55        52.64  1:49.22  2:48.15 
98. Abbie Wyatt 9 Southport   3:43.95        53.85  1:51.51  2:48.50 
99. Charlotte Meakin 10 Wigan   3:45.92        51.05  1:48.90  2:50.18 
100. Isabelle Stanbridge 9 Aquabears   3:48.16     - - - 
101. Olivia King 10 Wigan   3:50.36        50.97  1:51.16  2:52.93 
102. Libby Buck 9 Blackpool Aq   3:52.48     -  1:53.40 - 
103. Ella McCarthy 10 LiverpoolPen   3:53.03        50.55  1:51.62  2:53.53 
104. Emma Fisher 9 Leyland Barr   4:00.15        56.38  1:58.53  2:59.37 
105. Jessica Smith 9 Crosby   4:00.38        56.33  1:58.32  2:58.16 
106. Gabrielle Parker 9 Preston   4:02.16        56.85  1:58.16  3:02.23 
107. Samantha Ashe 9 Blackpool Aq   4:02.53     -  1:58.41 - 
108. Caitlyn Preddy 9 Blackpool Aq   4:03.81        55.35  1:57.94  3:01.13 
109. Megan Rayner 9 Carnforth   4:05.35        56.87  2:01.03  3:03.62 
110. Elena Priestner 9 Southport   4:05.56        56.51  1:59.43  3:01.69 
111. Kerry Gibbins 9 Burnley Aqua   4:06.67        56.50  2:00.01  3:04.66 
112. Sunni Rich 9 Carnforth   4:13.55        56.40  2:02.03  3:09.78 
113. Lucy Ball 9 Leyland Barr   4:14.04      1:00.25  2:05.68  3:11.04 
114. Madeleine Rogan 9 Pioneer 79   4:14.75        56.62  2:02.27  3:09.63 
115. Mia Monsen 9 Co Salford   4:16.26        57.23  2:03.37  3:11.11 
116. Annie Pearce 9 Leyland Barr   4:16.35     -  2:07.48 - 
  Caitlin Adams 10 Southport  DNC        
  Jennifer Street 12 Blackburn  DNC        
  Elissa Gornall 12 Preston  DNC        
  Chloe Whatmough 13 Aquabears  DNC        
  Bethany Jamieson 15 LiverpoolPen  DNC        
  Larissa Hannam 9 Lancaster DQ SL-1L        
  Chloe Johnson 11 Everton  DQ ST-        
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EVENT 502 Boys Open 400m IM                   

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   5:27.53     
 50m    36.40 100m  1:17.68 150m  1:57.49 200m  2:38.00 250m  3:25.74 300m  4:12.75 350m  4:50.85 400m  5:27.53 
2. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   5:53.71     
 50m    37.61 100m  1:21.69 150m  2:06.53 200m  2:50.88 250m  3:44.23 300m  4:39.10 350m  5:16.72 400m  5:53.71 
3. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   5:57.20     
 50m    40.84 100m  1:27.22 150m  2:11.08 200m  2:53.52 250m  3:48.64 300m - 350m  5:20.15 400m  5:57.20 
4. Jack Howard 11 Preston   6:01.13     
 50m    40.64 100m  1:27.03 150m - 200m  2:58.28 250m  3:50.61 300m  4:41.56 350m  5:22.12 400m  6:01.13 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston   5:31.46     
 50m    33.17 100m  1:13.16 150m  1:56.51 200m  2:41.50 250m - 300m  4:14.14 350m  4:53.39 400m  5:31.46 
2. James Parker 12 Preston   5:33.03     
 50m    36.91 100m  1:21.44 150m  2:05.61 200m  2:48.36 250m  3:33.99 300m  4:19.27 350m  4:57.68 400m  5:33.03 
3. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   5:38.48     
 50m    35.71 100m  1:17.36 150m  2:01.50 200m  2:43.96 250m  3:31.25 300m  4:21.73 350m  5:01.13 400m  5:38.48 
4. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   5:40.11     
 50m    33.42 100m  1:12.61 150m  1:56.47 200m  2:40.46 250m  3:30.12 300m  4:22.01 350m  5:01.32 400m  5:40.11 
5. Padlo Moniz 12 Southport   5:40.65     
 50m    35.83 100m  1:16.80 150m  2:00.63 200m  2:43.46 250m  3:34.09 300m  4:24.62 350m  5:03.42 400m  5:40.65 
6. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   5:44.74     
 50m    36.83 100m  1:20.71 150m  2:05.79 200m  2:50.96 250m  3:41.59 300m  4:32.97 350m  5:09.71 400m  5:44.74 
7. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr   5:47.36     
 50m    38.67 100m  1:22.40 150m  2:07.62 200m  2:50.74 250m  3:41.13 300m  4:30.27 350m  5:09.51 400m  5:47.36 
8. George Robinson 12 Preston   5:49.58     
 50m - 100m  1:23.39 150m  2:06.54 200m  2:48.77 250m  3:39.35 300m  4:30.88 350m  5:10.66 400m  5:49.58 
9. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST   5:50.74     
 50m    38.50 100m  1:23.31 150m  2:06.74 200m  2:50.22 250m  3:40.98 300m  4:32.17 350m  5:12.23 400m  5:50.74 
10. Matthew Silvester 12 Wigan BEST   5:54.02     
 50m    36.79 100m  1:19.30 150m  2:06.30 200m  2:51.78 250m  3:43.32 300m  4:35.04 350m  5:15.44 400m  5:54.02 
11. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   5:55.46     
 50m - 100m  1:29.31 150m  2:12.51 200m  2:55.14 250m  3:46.47 300m  4:36.34 350m  5:16.28 400m  5:55.46 
12. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   5:57.11     
 50m    35.68 100m  1:20.51 150m  2:04.54 200m  2:48.15 250m  3:42.63 300m  4:37.25 350m  5:18.32 400m  5:57.11 
13. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   5:58.76     
 50m - 100m  1:28.64 150m  2:13.45 200m  3:00.11 250m  3:48.81 300m  4:39.59 350m  5:19.59 400m  5:58.76 
14. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   6:17.57     
 50m    40.08 100m  1:25.84 150m  2:13.83 200m  3:00.78 250m  3:56.78 300m  4:51.66 350m  5:34.95 400m  6:17.57 
15. Will Hands 12 Preston   6:20.96     
 50m    40.89 100m  1:30.82 150m - 200m  3:07.09 250m  4:02.08 300m  4:57.53 350m  5:39.30 400m  6:20.96 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford   5:02.83     
 50m    31.70 100m  1:08.09 150m  1:48.49 200m  2:27.33 250m  3:12.20 300m  3:57.70 350m  4:31.00 400m  5:02.83 
2. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   5:09.73     
 50m    32.44 100m  1:08.24 150m  1:47.63 200m  2:25.82 250m - 300m  3:57.40 350m  4:34.33 400m  5:09.73 
3. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   5:12.12     
 50m    33.16 100m  1:08.88 150m  1:52.96 200m  2:34.38 250m  3:18.28 300m  4:02.48 350m  4:38.04 400m  5:12.12 
4. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   5:20.52     
 50m    34.28 100m  1:15.74 150m  1:54.80 200m  2:33.03 250m  3:22.12 300m  4:11.32 350m  4:47.67 400m  5:20.52 
5. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   5:24.59     
 50m    32.69 100m  1:12.28 150m  1:55.81 200m  2:38.01 250m  3:26.41 300m  4:14.28 350m  4:51.45 400m  5:24.59 
6. Declan Hall 13 Wigan   5:26.48     
 50m    32.92 100m  1:12.56 150m  1:54.08 200m  2:34.94 250m  3:24.61 300m  4:13.90 350m  4:51.60 400m  5:26.48 
7. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   5:27.34     
 50m    34.14 100m  1:14.51 150m  1:55.78 200m  2:36.33 250m  3:24.46 300m  4:12.18 350m  4:51.58 400m  5:27.34 
8. Nathaniel Ball 13 Southport   5:31.56     
 50m    34.38 100m  1:13.86 150m  1:57.09 200m  2:38.84 250m  3:25.52 300m  4:14.21 350m  4:54.11 400m  5:31.56 
9. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   5:33.25     
 50m    34.71 100m  1:16.45 150m  1:59.01 200m  2:40.61 250m  3:29.77 300m  4:17.49 350m  4:55.12 400m  5:33.25 
10. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq   5:38.74     
 50m    34.74 100m  1:16.68 150m - 200m  2:43.75 250m  3:34.14 300m  4:25.23 350m  5:02.38 400m  5:38.74 
11. Callum Pritchard 13 Bolton Metro   5:57.83     
 50m    37.78 100m  1:25.09 150m - 200m  2:54.32 250m  3:46.16 300m  4:39.21 350m  5:18.86 400m  5:57.83 
12. Sohan Rathod 13 Preston   6:06.37     
 50m    37.26 100m  1:24.70 150m  2:11.70 200m  2:58.91 250m  3:50.68 300m  4:44.87 350m  5:25.88 400m  6:06.37 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Andrew Davison 14 Preston   5:01.64     
 50m    31.65 100m  1:08.18 150m  1:49.05 200m  2:29.02 250m  3:11.39 300m  3:52.20 350m  4:28.08 400m  5:01.64 
2. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport   5:03.73     
 50m    32.02 100m  1:06.90 150m  1:46.28 200m  2:24.68 250m  3:11.04 300m  3:55.77 350m  4:29.92 400m  5:03.73 
3. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   5:06.23     
 50m    33.77 100m  1:11.25 150m  1:51.64 200m  2:30.48 250m  3:14.31 300m  3:56.99 350m  4:32.61 400m  5:06.23 
4. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   5:09.78     
 50m    34.03 100m  1:11.21 150m  1:53.35 200m  2:34.31 250m  3:17.72 300m  3:59.53 350m  4:35.05 400m  5:09.78 
5. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport   5:19.20     
 50m    29.89 100m  1:05.40 150m  1:47.36 200m  2:28.62 250m  3:19.16 300m  4:08.81 350m  4:43.23 400m  5:19.20 
6. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   5:20.52     
 50m    30.93 100m  1:09.14 150m  1:52.66 200m  2:34.73 250m  3:21.70 300m  4:09.39 350m  4:46.24 400m  5:20.52 
7. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford   5:26.99     
 50m    33.45 100m  1:14.08 150m  1:57.29 200m  2:39.94 250m  3:24.94 300m  4:12.94 350m  4:50.50 400m  5:26.99 
8. James Morrison 14 Bolton Metro   5:29.96     
 50m    33.03 100m  1:12.33 150m  1:57.17 200m  2:39.11 250m  3:28.19 300m  4:18.89 350m  4:55.24 400m  5:29.96 
9. Thomas Broadfoot 14 SwimTrafford   5:31.84     
 50m    33.17 100m  1:13.06 150m  1:57.19 200m  2:38.59 250m  3:26.50 300m  4:15.31 350m  4:54.50 400m  5:31.84 
10. Bradley Wallbank 14 Blackpool Aq   5:47.58     
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 50m    34.46 100m  1:16.34 150m  2:03.47 200m  2:47.89 250m  3:37.34 300m  4:27.02 350m  5:08.28 400m  5:47.58 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford   4:59.57     
 50m    32.97 100m  1:10.14 150m  1:45.80 200m  2:20.95 250m  3:06.40 300m  3:50.88 350m  4:25.69 400m  4:59.57 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Robbie Christopherson 16 SwimTrafford   4:55.90     
 50m    30.98 100m  1:06.84 150m  1:46.00 200m  2:24.37 250m  3:06.86 300m  3:48.90 350m  4:22.91 400m  4:55.90 
2. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen   4:59.40     
 50m    32.18 100m  1:07.65 150m  1:47.26 200m  2:26.17 250m  3:08.43 300m  3:52.22 350m  4:26.97 400m  4:59.40 
3. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq   5:07.93     
 50m    31.05 100m  1:06.67 150m  1:46.96 200m  2:26.91 250m  3:12.29 300m  3:57.76 350m  4:33.43 400m  5:07.93 
4. Ilya Szkwarok 16 SwimTrafford   5:18.02     
 50m    35.72 100m  1:14.70 150m  1:56.94 200m  2:37.41 250m  3:20.46 300m  4:03.83 350m  4:41.95 400m  5:18.02 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Thomas Paine 18 Co Manch Aq   4:39.59     
 50m    28.42 100m  1:00.37 150m  1:36.26 200m  2:12.27 250m  2:52.24 300m  3:33.73 350m  4:07.57 400m  4:39.59 
2. Robbie Christopherson 16 SwimTrafford   4:55.90     
 50m    30.98 100m  1:06.84 150m  1:46.00 200m  2:24.37 250m  3:06.86 300m  3:48.90 350m  4:22.91 400m  4:55.90 
3. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen   4:59.40     
 50m    32.18 100m  1:07.65 150m  1:47.26 200m  2:26.17 250m  3:08.43 300m  3:52.22 350m  4:26.97 400m  4:59.40 
4. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford   4:59.57     
 50m    32.97 100m  1:10.14 150m  1:45.80 200m  2:20.95 250m  3:06.40 300m  3:50.88 350m  4:25.69 400m  4:59.57 
5. Andrew Davison 14 Preston   5:01.64     
 50m    31.65 100m  1:08.18 150m  1:49.05 200m  2:29.02 250m  3:11.39 300m  3:52.20 350m  4:28.08 400m  5:01.64 
6. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford   5:02.83     
 50m    31.70 100m  1:08.09 150m  1:48.49 200m  2:27.33 250m  3:12.20 300m  3:57.70 350m  4:31.00 400m  5:02.83 
7. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport   5:03.73     
 50m    32.02 100m  1:06.90 150m  1:46.28 200m  2:24.68 250m  3:11.04 300m  3:55.77 350m  4:29.92 400m  5:03.73 
8. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   5:06.23     
 50m    33.77 100m  1:11.25 150m  1:51.64 200m  2:30.48 250m  3:14.31 300m  3:56.99 350m  4:32.61 400m  5:06.23 
9. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq   5:07.93     
 50m    31.05 100m  1:06.67 150m  1:46.96 200m  2:26.91 250m  3:12.29 300m  3:57.76 350m  4:33.43 400m  5:07.93 
10. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   5:09.73     
 50m    32.44 100m  1:08.24 150m  1:47.63 200m  2:25.82 250m - 300m  3:57.40 350m  4:34.33 400m  5:09.73 
11. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   5:09.78     
 50m    34.03 100m  1:11.21 150m  1:53.35 200m  2:34.31 250m  3:17.72 300m  3:59.53 350m  4:35.05 400m  5:09.78 
12. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   5:12.12     
 50m    33.16 100m  1:08.88 150m  1:52.96 200m  2:34.38 250m  3:18.28 300m  4:02.48 350m  4:38.04 400m  5:12.12 
13. Ilya Szkwarok 16 SwimTrafford   5:18.02     
 50m    35.72 100m  1:14.70 150m  1:56.94 200m  2:37.41 250m  3:20.46 300m  4:03.83 350m  4:41.95 400m  5:18.02 
14. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport   5:19.20     
 50m    29.89 100m  1:05.40 150m  1:47.36 200m  2:28.62 250m  3:19.16 300m  4:08.81 350m  4:43.23 400m  5:19.20 
15. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   5:20.52     
 50m    30.93 100m  1:09.14 150m  1:52.66 200m  2:34.73 250m  3:21.70 300m  4:09.39 350m  4:46.24 400m  5:20.52 
15. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   5:20.52     
 50m    34.28 100m  1:15.74 150m  1:54.80 200m  2:33.03 250m  3:22.12 300m  4:11.32 350m  4:47.67 400m  5:20.52 
17. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   5:24.59     
 50m    32.69 100m  1:12.28 150m  1:55.81 200m  2:38.01 250m  3:26.41 300m  4:14.28 350m  4:51.45 400m  5:24.59 
18. Declan Hall 13 Wigan   5:26.48     
 50m    32.92 100m  1:12.56 150m  1:54.08 200m  2:34.94 250m  3:24.61 300m  4:13.90 350m  4:51.60 400m  5:26.48 
19. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford   5:26.99     
 50m    33.45 100m  1:14.08 150m  1:57.29 200m  2:39.94 250m  3:24.94 300m  4:12.94 350m  4:50.50 400m  5:26.99 
20. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   5:27.34     
 50m    34.14 100m  1:14.51 150m  1:55.78 200m  2:36.33 250m  3:24.46 300m  4:12.18 350m  4:51.58 400m  5:27.34 
21. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   5:27.53     
 50m    36.40 100m  1:17.68 150m  1:57.49 200m  2:38.00 250m  3:25.74 300m  4:12.75 350m  4:50.85 400m  5:27.53 
22. James Morrison 14 Bolton Metro   5:29.96     
 50m    33.03 100m  1:12.33 150m  1:57.17 200m  2:39.11 250m  3:28.19 300m  4:18.89 350m  4:55.24 400m  5:29.96 
23. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston   5:31.46     
 50m    33.17 100m  1:13.16 150m  1:56.51 200m  2:41.50 250m - 300m  4:14.14 350m  4:53.39 400m  5:31.46 
24. Nathaniel Ball 13 Southport   5:31.56     
 50m    34.38 100m  1:13.86 150m  1:57.09 200m  2:38.84 250m  3:25.52 300m  4:14.21 350m  4:54.11 400m  5:31.56 
25. Thomas Broadfoot 14 SwimTrafford   5:31.84     
 50m    33.17 100m  1:13.06 150m  1:57.19 200m  2:38.59 250m  3:26.50 300m  4:15.31 350m  4:54.50 400m  5:31.84 
26. James Parker 12 Preston   5:33.03     
 50m    36.91 100m  1:21.44 150m  2:05.61 200m  2:48.36 250m  3:33.99 300m  4:19.27 350m  4:57.68 400m  5:33.03 
27. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   5:33.25     
 50m    34.71 100m  1:16.45 150m  1:59.01 200m  2:40.61 250m  3:29.77 300m  4:17.49 350m  4:55.12 400m  5:33.25 
28. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   5:38.48     
 50m    35.71 100m  1:17.36 150m  2:01.50 200m  2:43.96 250m  3:31.25 300m  4:21.73 350m  5:01.13 400m  5:38.48 
29. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq   5:38.74     
 50m    34.74 100m  1:16.68 150m - 200m  2:43.75 250m  3:34.14 300m  4:25.23 350m  5:02.38 400m  5:38.74 
30. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   5:40.11     
 50m    33.42 100m  1:12.61 150m  1:56.47 200m  2:40.46 250m  3:30.12 300m  4:22.01 350m  5:01.32 400m  5:40.11 
31. Padlo Moniz 12 Southport   5:40.65     
 50m    35.83 100m  1:16.80 150m  2:00.63 200m  2:43.46 250m  3:34.09 300m  4:24.62 350m  5:03.42 400m  5:40.65 
32. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   5:44.74     
 50m    36.83 100m  1:20.71 150m  2:05.79 200m  2:50.96 250m  3:41.59 300m  4:32.97 350m  5:09.71 400m  5:44.74 
33. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr   5:47.36     
 50m    38.67 100m  1:22.40 150m  2:07.62 200m  2:50.74 250m  3:41.13 300m  4:30.27 350m  5:09.51 400m  5:47.36 
34. Bradley Wallbank 14 Blackpool Aq   5:47.58     
 50m    34.46 100m  1:16.34 150m  2:03.47 200m  2:47.89 250m  3:37.34 300m  4:27.02 350m  5:08.28 400m  5:47.58 
35. George Robinson 12 Preston   5:49.58     
 50m - 100m  1:23.39 150m  2:06.54 200m  2:48.77 250m  3:39.35 300m  4:30.88 350m  5:10.66 400m  5:49.58 
36. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST   5:50.74     
 50m    38.50 100m  1:23.31 150m  2:06.74 200m  2:50.22 250m  3:40.98 300m  4:32.17 350m  5:12.23 400m  5:50.74 
37. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   5:53.71     
 50m    37.61 100m  1:21.69 150m  2:06.53 200m  2:50.88 250m  3:44.23 300m  4:39.10 350m  5:16.72 400m  5:53.71 



    British Gas Lancashire County Championships 
 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

 Saturday 16
th

 March 2013 – Session 5 Results 
 Licensed Meet - No. CC3062 

 Page 6 of 8 

38. Matthew Silvester 12 Wigan BEST   5:54.02     
 50m    36.79 100m  1:19.30 150m  2:06.30 200m  2:51.78 250m  3:43.32 300m  4:35.04 350m  5:15.44 400m  5:54.02 
39. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   5:55.46     
 50m - 100m  1:29.31 150m  2:12.51 200m  2:55.14 250m  3:46.47 300m  4:36.34 350m  5:16.28 400m  5:55.46 
40. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   5:57.11     
 50m    35.68 100m  1:20.51 150m  2:04.54 200m  2:48.15 250m  3:42.63 300m  4:37.25 350m  5:18.32 400m  5:57.11 
41. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   5:57.20     
 50m    40.84 100m  1:27.22 150m  2:11.08 200m  2:53.52 250m  3:48.64 300m - 350m  5:20.15 400m  5:57.20 
42. Callum Pritchard 13 Bolton Metro   5:57.83     
 50m    37.78 100m  1:25.09 150m - 200m  2:54.32 250m  3:46.16 300m  4:39.21 350m  5:18.86 400m  5:57.83 
43. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   5:58.76     
 50m - 100m  1:28.64 150m  2:13.45 200m  3:00.11 250m  3:48.81 300m  4:39.59 350m  5:19.59 400m  5:58.76 
44. Jack Howard 11 Preston   6:01.13     
 50m    40.64 100m  1:27.03 150m - 200m  2:58.28 250m  3:50.61 300m  4:41.56 350m  5:22.12 400m  6:01.13 
45. Sohan Rathod 13 Preston   6:06.37     
 50m    37.26 100m  1:24.70 150m  2:11.70 200m  2:58.91 250m  3:50.68 300m  4:44.87 350m  5:25.88 400m  6:06.37 
46. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   6:17.57     
 50m    40.08 100m  1:25.84 150m  2:13.83 200m  3:00.78 250m  3:56.78 300m  4:51.66 350m  5:34.95 400m  6:17.57 
47. Will Hands 12 Preston   6:20.96     
 50m    40.89 100m  1:30.82 150m - 200m  3:07.09 250m  4:02.08 300m  4:57.53 350m  5:39.30 400m  6:20.96 
 

EVENT 503 Girls Open 800m Freestyle           

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Ellie Cameron 11 Leyland Barr  10:43.78     
 50m    36.88 100m  1:17.29 150m  1:58.45 200m  2:39.25 250m  3:19.94 300m  4:00.38 350m  4:41.52 400m  5:22.30 
 450m  6:02.96 500m  6:43.30 550m  7:23.88 600m  8:04.67 650m  8:45.02 700m  9:25.55 750m 10:05.44 800m 10:43.78 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Melissa Braddock 12 Wigan BEST   9:49.25     
 50m    32.68 100m  1:08.58 150m  1:45.73 200m  2:23.48 250m  3:01.19 300m  3:38.32 350m  4:16.03 400m  4:53.95 
 450m  5:31.84 500m  6:09.51 550m  6:47.32 600m  7:25.43 650m  8:03.50 700m  8:40.24 750m  9:15.12 800m  9:49.25 
2. Rebecca Loft 12 Co Manch Aq  10:03.71     
 50m    33.18 100m  1:10.20 150m  1:48.62 200m  2:26.09 250m  3:04.84 300m  3:42.80 350m  4:21.36 400m  4:59.18 
 450m  5:36.34 500m  6:14.58 550m  6:53.87 600m  7:32.42 650m  8:11.22 700m  8:49.80 750m  9:27.46 800m 10:03.71 
3. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford  10:07.31     
 50m    33.54 100m  1:10.08 150m  1:47.63 200m  2:25.61 250m  3:03.70 300m  3:41.81 350m  4:20.42 400m  4:58.87 
 450m  5:37.69 500m  6:16.51 550m  6:55.39 600m  7:33.84 650m  8:12.98 700m  8:51.49 750m  9:30.08 800m 10:07.31 
4. Ellie Dewsbury 12 Southport  10:28.20     
 50m    34.87 100m  1:13.71 150m  1:52.39 200m  2:31.58 250m  3:10.78 300m  3:50.70 350m  4:30.12 400m  5:10.16 
 450m  5:49.59 500m  6:29.78 550m  7:09.61 600m  7:49.96 650m  8:29.84 700m  9:10.60 750m  9:49.62 800m 10:28.20 
5. Ella Johnson 12 Southport  10:44.35     
 50m    34.74 100m  1:13.67 150m  1:53.69 200m  2:33.88 250m  3:13.20 300m  3:53.79 350m  4:34.71 400m  5:15.23 
 450m  5:56.87 500m  6:37.75 550m  7:18.89 600m  7:59.80 650m  8:41.13 700m  9:22.62 750m 10:03.77 800m 10:44.35 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   9:11.79     
 50m    30.98 100m  1:04.74 150m  1:39.77 200m  2:14.57 250m  2:49.72 300m  3:24.74 350m  4:00.21 400m  4:35.10 
 450m  5:09.10 500m  5:43.80 550m  6:18.90 600m  6:53.85 650m  7:28.50 700m  8:03.86 750m  8:38.39 800m  9:11.79 
2. Grace Pickles 13 Burnley Aqua   9:31.98     
 50m    32.31 100m  1:07.71 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:19.37 250m  2:55.56 300m  3:31.77 350m  4:07.82 400m  4:43.78 
 450m  5:19.88 500m  5:55.79 550m  6:32.17 600m  7:08.47 650m  7:45.22 700m  8:21.23 750m  8:57.45 800m  9:31.98 
3. Laura Boardman 13 Co Salford   9:41.24     
 50m    32.29 100m  1:07.20 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:19.55 250m  2:56.18 300m  3:32.74 350m  4:09.48 400m  4:45.99 
 450m  5:23.04 500m  6:00.41 550m  6:37.19 600m  7:14.40 650m  7:51.52 700m  8:28.76 750m  9:05.23 800m  9:41.24 
4. Ciara Barcock 13 Fleetwood   9:51.42     
 50m    32.27 100m  1:08.04 150m  1:44.88 200m  2:22.12 250m  2:59.72 300m  3:37.40 350m  4:15.11 400m  4:52.74 
 450m  5:30.61 500m  6:08.42 550m  6:46.06 600m  7:23.62 650m - 700m  8:38.39 750m  9:15.17 800m  9:51.42 
5. Ella Sheridan 13 Burnley Aqua   9:54.47     
 50m    31.87 100m  1:06.97 150m  1:43.46 200m  2:20.65 250m  2:57.95 300m  3:35.86 350m  4:13.83 400m  4:51.54 
 450m  5:29.43 500m  6:07.21 550m  6:45.14 600m  7:23.15 650m  8:01.46 700m  8:39.52 750m  9:17.26 800m  9:54.47 
6. Megan Woodward-White 13 Co Salford  10:10.83     
 50m    33.64 100m  1:11.00 150m  1:49.01 200m  2:27.26 250m  3:05.94 300m  3:44.77 350m  4:23.52 400m  5:02.36 
 450m  5:41.87 500m  6:20.83 550m  7:00.22 600m  7:39.24 650m  8:18.00 700m  8:56.91 750m  9:35.05 800m 10:10.83 
7. Indah Higson 13 Preston  10:13.84     
 50m    33.75 100m  1:11.24 150m  1:49.59 200m  2:28.39 250m  3:06.55 300m  3:45.63 350m  4:24.10 400m  5:03.00 
 450m  5:42.06 500m  6:21.03 550m  7:00.55 600m  7:39.60 650m  8:18.51 700m  8:57.69 750m  9:36.15 800m 10:13.84 
8. Jessica Shatford 13 Carnforth  10:14.44     
 50m    34.41 100m  1:12.62 150m  1:51.04 200m  2:30.18 250m  3:09.13 300m  3:48.07 350m  4:26.45 400m  5:05.88 
 450m  5:44.52 500m  6:24.13 550m  7:03.75 600m  7:42.99 650m  8:21.18 700m  9:00.05 750m  9:39.04 800m 10:14.44 
9. Colette Meade 13 Burnley Aqua  10:21.07     
 50m    32.95 100m  1:09.60 150m  1:47.71 200m  2:25.91 250m  3:05.14 300m  3:44.17 350m  4:23.81 400m  5:03.36 
 450m  5:43.27 500m  6:23.41 550m  7:04.18 600m  7:44.97 650m  8:24.23 700m  9:04.68 750m  9:43.82 800m 10:21.07 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Katie Rennolds 14 Burnley Aqua   9:14.96     
 50m    31.27 100m  1:05.27 150m  1:40.07 200m  2:14.93 250m  2:49.69 300m  3:24.53 350m  3:59.88 400m  4:34.75 
 450m  5:10.12 500m  5:45.27 550m  6:20.67 600m  6:55.83 650m  7:31.43 700m  8:06.85 750m  8:43.42 800m  9:14.96 
2. Katie Matts 14 Co Salford   9:24.66     
 50m    30.24 100m  1:03.98 150m  1:38.56 200m  2:13.62 250m  2:49.23 300m  3:24.70 350m  4:00.60 400m  4:36.57 
 450m  5:12.81 500m  5:49.09 550m  6:25.59 600m  7:02.07 650m  7:38.46 700m  8:14.54 750m  8:50.14 800m  9:24.66 
3. Erica Minozzi 14 Burnley Aqua   9:41.49     
 50m    32.04 100m  1:07.07 150m  1:43.36 200m  2:19.50 250m  2:56.53 300m  3:33.26 350m  4:10.73 400m  4:47.96 
 450m  5:24.78 500m  6:01.06 550m  6:38.20 600m  7:15.13 650m  7:52.17 700m  8:28.97 750m  9:05.94 800m  9:41.49 
4. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford   9:47.82     
 50m    31.71 100m  1:07.66 150m  1:44.62 200m  2:21.55 250m  2:58.43 300m  3:35.03 350m  4:11.99 400m  4:49.75 
 450m  5:27.03 500m  6:04.46 550m  6:42.45 600m  7:19.71 650m  7:57.23 700m  8:34.83 750m  9:11.94 800m  9:47.82 
5. Samantha-Jo Hollings 14 Preston   9:51.20     
 50m    32.56 100m  1:08.94 150m  1:46.22 200m  2:23.61 250m  3:00.78 300m  3:38.23 350m  4:16.02 400m  4:53.76 
 450m  5:31.03 500m  6:09.17 550m  6:46.66 600m  7:24.91 650m  8:02.27 700m  8:39.80 750m  9:16.13 800m  9:51.20 
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6. Lisa Banks 14 Bolton Metro   9:58.43     
 50m    33.77 100m  1:10.80 150m  1:48.42 200m  2:25.79 250m  3:02.95 300m  3:40.38 350m  4:17.91 400m  4:55.72 
 450m  5:33.95 500m  6:11.91 550m  6:49.51 600m  7:27.61 650m  8:05.68 700m  8:43.79 750m  9:22.04 800m  9:58.43 
7. Gabriella Kerr 14 Blackpool Aq  10:03.78     
 50m    33.61 100m  1:10.41 150m  1:47.93 200m  2:25.87 250m  3:03.97 300m  3:41.97 350m  4:20.24 400m  4:58.50 
 450m  5:36.96 500m  6:15.26 550m  6:53.22 600m  7:31.60 650m  8:09.73 700m  8:48.15 750m  9:26.56 800m 10:03.78 
8. Jennifer Hargreaves 14 Co Salford  10:08.44     
 50m    33.35 100m  1:11.32 150m  1:50.48 200m  2:29.51 250m  3:08.68 300m  3:47.73 350m  4:26.67 400m  5:05.34 
 450m  5:43.95 500m  6:22.04 550m  6:59.84 600m  7:38.09 650m  8:16.22 700m  8:54.12 750m  9:32.27 800m 10:08.44 
9. Kizzy Odiowei 14 SwimTrafford  10:12.60     
 50m    33.66 100m  1:10.85 150m  1:48.44 200m  2:26.51 250m  3:05.01 300m  3:43.57 350m  4:22.50 400m  5:01.44 
 450m - 500m  6:19.13 550m  6:58.21 600m  7:37.49 650m  8:16.32 700m  8:55.59 750m  9:34.54 800m 10:12.60 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Shauntelle Austin 15 Blackpool Aq   9:16.06     
 50m    31.91 100m  1:06.31 150m  1:41.10 200m  2:15.93 250m  2:50.92 300m  3:25.75 350m  4:00.99 400m  4:36.11 
 450m  5:11.50 500m  5:46.70 550m  6:22.23 600m  6:57.60 650m  7:33.19 700m  8:08.75 750m  8:43.04 800m  9:16.06 
2. Phoebe Vaughan 15 Howe Bridge   9:39.59     
 50m    32.44 100m  1:07.93 150m  1:43.49 200m  2:19.95 250m  2:56.17 300m  3:33.22 350m  4:09.86 400m  4:46.83 
 450m  5:23.68 500m  6:00.95 550m  6:37.61 600m  7:14.68 650m  7:51.14 700m  8:28.34 750m  9:04.20 800m  9:39.59 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Chloe Middleham 16 Prescot   9:38.62     
 50m    32.28 100m  1:07.05 150m  1:43.38 200m  2:19.29 250m  2:56.06 300m  3:32.33 350m  4:09.09 400m  4:45.72 
 450m  5:22.82 500m  5:59.47 550m  6:36.45 600m  7:13.03 650m  7:50.14 700m  8:27.05 750m  9:03.73 800m  9:38.62 
2. Rachel Ritchie 16 Carnforth   9:50.72     
 50m    32.51 100m  1:07.86 150m  1:44.79 200m  2:21.44 250m  2:59.03 300m  3:36.39 350m  4:14.20 400m  4:51.75 
 450m  5:29.72 500m  6:07.42 550m  6:45.28 600m  7:23.02 650m  8:00.61 700m  8:38.01 750m  9:15.08 800m  9:50.72 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   9:11.79     
 50m    30.98 100m  1:04.74 150m  1:39.77 200m  2:14.57 250m  2:49.72 300m  3:24.74 350m  4:00.21 400m  4:35.10 
 450m  5:09.10 500m  5:43.80 550m  6:18.90 600m  6:53.85 650m  7:28.50 700m  8:03.86 750m  8:38.39 800m  9:11.79 
2. Katie Rennolds 14 Burnley Aqua   9:14.96     
 50m    31.27 100m  1:05.27 150m  1:40.07 200m  2:14.93 250m  2:49.69 300m  3:24.53 350m  3:59.88 400m  4:34.75 
 450m  5:10.12 500m  5:45.27 550m  6:20.67 600m  6:55.83 650m  7:31.43 700m  8:06.85 750m  8:43.42 800m  9:14.96 
3. Shauntelle Austin 15 Blackpool Aq   9:16.06     
 50m    31.91 100m  1:06.31 150m  1:41.10 200m  2:15.93 250m  2:50.92 300m  3:25.75 350m  4:00.99 400m  4:36.11 
 450m  5:11.50 500m  5:46.70 550m  6:22.23 600m  6:57.60 650m  7:33.19 700m  8:08.75 750m  8:43.04 800m  9:16.06 
4. Katie Matts 14 Co Salford   9:24.66     
 50m    30.24 100m  1:03.98 150m  1:38.56 200m  2:13.62 250m  2:49.23 300m  3:24.70 350m  4:00.60 400m  4:36.57 
 450m  5:12.81 500m  5:49.09 550m  6:25.59 600m  7:02.07 650m  7:38.46 700m  8:14.54 750m  8:50.14 800m  9:24.66 
5. Shannon Loder 18 Blackpool Aq   9:29.20     
 50m    32.32 100m  1:06.99 150m  1:41.92 200m  2:17.33 250m  2:53.21 300m  3:28.66 350m  4:04.77 400m  4:41.15 
 450m  5:17.48 500m  5:53.67 550m  6:30.04 600m  7:06.32 650m  7:41.97 700m  8:18.44 750m  8:54.03 800m  9:29.20 
6. Martha Hirst 18 Preston   9:29.60     
 50m    31.55 100m  1:06.24 150m  1:41.51 200m  2:16.93 250m  2:51.98 300m  3:27.82 350m  4:03.79 400m  4:39.97 
 450m  5:16.14 500m  5:53.06 550m  6:29.32 600m  7:05.95 650m  7:42.47 700m  8:18.67 750m  8:54.74 800m  9:29.60 
7. Grace Pickles 13 Burnley Aqua   9:31.98     
 50m    32.31 100m  1:07.71 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:19.37 250m  2:55.56 300m  3:31.77 350m  4:07.82 400m  4:43.78 
 450m  5:19.88 500m  5:55.79 550m  6:32.17 600m  7:08.47 650m  7:45.22 700m  8:21.23 750m  8:57.45 800m  9:31.98 
8. Jennifer Titterington 19 Co Manch Aq   9:32.42     
 50m    32.35 100m  1:07.13 150m  1:42.50 200m  2:17.98 250m  2:53.50 300m  3:29.56 350m  4:05.68 400m  4:42.06 
 450m  5:18.92 500m  5:55.28 550m  6:31.53 600m  7:07.76 650m  7:43.95 700m  8:20.49 750m  8:56.82 800m  9:32.42 
9. Chloe Middleham 16 Prescot   9:38.62     
 50m    32.28 100m  1:07.05 150m  1:43.38 200m  2:19.29 250m  2:56.06 300m  3:32.33 350m  4:09.09 400m  4:45.72 
 450m  5:22.82 500m  5:59.47 550m  6:36.45 600m  7:13.03 650m  7:50.14 700m  8:27.05 750m  9:03.73 800m  9:38.62 
10. Phoebe Vaughan 15 Howe Bridge   9:39.59     
 50m    32.44 100m  1:07.93 150m  1:43.49 200m  2:19.95 250m  2:56.17 300m  3:33.22 350m  4:09.86 400m  4:46.83 
 450m  5:23.68 500m  6:00.95 550m  6:37.61 600m  7:14.68 650m  7:51.14 700m  8:28.34 750m  9:04.20 800m  9:39.59 
11. Laura Boardman 13 Co Salford   9:41.24     
 50m    32.29 100m  1:07.20 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:19.55 250m  2:56.18 300m  3:32.74 350m  4:09.48 400m  4:45.99 
 450m  5:23.04 500m  6:00.41 550m  6:37.19 600m  7:14.40 650m  7:51.52 700m  8:28.76 750m  9:05.23 800m  9:41.24 
12. Erica Minozzi 14 Burnley Aqua   9:41.49     
 50m    32.04 100m  1:07.07 150m  1:43.36 200m  2:19.50 250m  2:56.53 300m  3:33.26 350m  4:10.73 400m  4:47.96 
 450m  5:24.78 500m  6:01.06 550m  6:38.20 600m  7:15.13 650m  7:52.17 700m  8:28.97 750m  9:05.94 800m  9:41.49 
13. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford   9:47.82     
 50m    31.71 100m  1:07.66 150m  1:44.62 200m  2:21.55 250m  2:58.43 300m  3:35.03 350m  4:11.99 400m  4:49.75 
 450m  5:27.03 500m  6:04.46 550m  6:42.45 600m  7:19.71 650m  7:57.23 700m  8:34.83 750m  9:11.94 800m  9:47.82 
14. Melissa Braddock 12 Wigan BEST   9:49.25     
 50m    32.68 100m  1:08.58 150m  1:45.73 200m  2:23.48 250m  3:01.19 300m  3:38.32 350m  4:16.03 400m  4:53.95 
 450m  5:31.84 500m  6:09.51 550m  6:47.32 600m  7:25.43 650m  8:03.50 700m  8:40.24 750m  9:15.12 800m  9:49.25 
15. Rachel Ritchie 16 Carnforth   9:50.72     
 50m    32.51 100m  1:07.86 150m  1:44.79 200m  2:21.44 250m  2:59.03 300m  3:36.39 350m  4:14.20 400m  4:51.75 
 450m  5:29.72 500m  6:07.42 550m  6:45.28 600m  7:23.02 650m  8:00.61 700m  8:38.01 750m  9:15.08 800m  9:50.72 
16. Samantha-Jo Hollings 14 Preston   9:51.20     
 50m    32.56 100m  1:08.94 150m  1:46.22 200m  2:23.61 250m  3:00.78 300m  3:38.23 350m  4:16.02 400m  4:53.76 
 450m  5:31.03 500m  6:09.17 550m  6:46.66 600m  7:24.91 650m  8:02.27 700m  8:39.80 750m  9:16.13 800m  9:51.20 
17. Ciara Barcock 13 Fleetwood   9:51.42     
 50m    32.27 100m  1:08.04 150m  1:44.88 200m  2:22.12 250m  2:59.72 300m  3:37.40 350m  4:15.11 400m  4:52.74 
 450m  5:30.61 500m  6:08.42 550m  6:46.06 600m  7:23.62 650m - 700m  8:38.39 750m  9:15.17 800m  9:51.42 
18. Ella Sheridan 13 Burnley Aqua   9:54.47     
 50m    31.87 100m  1:06.97 150m  1:43.46 200m  2:20.65 250m  2:57.95 300m  3:35.86 350m  4:13.83 400m  4:51.54 
 450m  5:29.43 500m  6:07.21 550m  6:45.14 600m  7:23.15 650m  8:01.46 700m  8:39.52 750m  9:17.26 800m  9:54.47 
19. Lisa Banks 14 Bolton Metro   9:58.43     
 50m    33.77 100m  1:10.80 150m  1:48.42 200m  2:25.79 250m  3:02.95 300m  3:40.38 350m  4:17.91 400m  4:55.72 
 450m  5:33.95 500m  6:11.91 550m  6:49.51 600m  7:27.61 650m  8:05.68 700m  8:43.79 750m  9:22.04 800m  9:58.43 
20. Rebecca Loft 12 Co Manch Aq  10:03.71     
 50m    33.18 100m  1:10.20 150m  1:48.62 200m  2:26.09 250m  3:04.84 300m  3:42.80 350m  4:21.36 400m  4:59.18 
 450m  5:36.34 500m  6:14.58 550m  6:53.87 600m  7:32.42 650m  8:11.22 700m  8:49.80 750m  9:27.46 800m 10:03.71 
21. Gabriella Kerr 14 Blackpool Aq  10:03.78     
 50m    33.61 100m  1:10.41 150m  1:47.93 200m  2:25.87 250m  3:03.97 300m  3:41.97 350m  4:20.24 400m  4:58.50 
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 450m  5:36.96 500m  6:15.26 550m  6:53.22 600m  7:31.60 650m  8:09.73 700m  8:48.15 750m  9:26.56 800m 10:03.78 
22. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford  10:07.31     
 50m    33.54 100m  1:10.08 150m  1:47.63 200m  2:25.61 250m  3:03.70 300m  3:41.81 350m  4:20.42 400m  4:58.87 
 450m  5:37.69 500m  6:16.51 550m  6:55.39 600m  7:33.84 650m  8:12.98 700m  8:51.49 750m  9:30.08 800m 10:07.31 
23. Jennifer Hargreaves 14 Co Salford  10:08.44     
 50m    33.35 100m  1:11.32 150m  1:50.48 200m  2:29.51 250m  3:08.68 300m  3:47.73 350m  4:26.67 400m  5:05.34 
 450m  5:43.95 500m  6:22.04 550m  6:59.84 600m  7:38.09 650m  8:16.22 700m  8:54.12 750m  9:32.27 800m 10:08.44 
24. Megan Woodward-White 13 Co Salford  10:10.83     
 50m    33.64 100m  1:11.00 150m  1:49.01 200m  2:27.26 250m  3:05.94 300m  3:44.77 350m  4:23.52 400m  5:02.36 
 450m  5:41.87 500m  6:20.83 550m  7:00.22 600m  7:39.24 650m  8:18.00 700m  8:56.91 750m  9:35.05 800m 10:10.83 
25. Kizzy Odiowei 14 SwimTrafford  10:12.60     
 50m    33.66 100m  1:10.85 150m  1:48.44 200m  2:26.51 250m  3:05.01 300m  3:43.57 350m  4:22.50 400m  5:01.44 
 450m - 500m  6:19.13 550m  6:58.21 600m  7:37.49 650m  8:16.32 700m  8:55.59 750m  9:34.54 800m 10:12.60 
26. Indah Higson 13 Preston  10:13.84     
 50m    33.75 100m  1:11.24 150m  1:49.59 200m  2:28.39 250m  3:06.55 300m  3:45.63 350m  4:24.10 400m  5:03.00 
 450m  5:42.06 500m  6:21.03 550m  7:00.55 600m  7:39.60 650m  8:18.51 700m  8:57.69 750m  9:36.15 800m 10:13.84 
27. Jessica Shatford 13 Carnforth  10:14.44     
 50m    34.41 100m  1:12.62 150m  1:51.04 200m  2:30.18 250m  3:09.13 300m  3:48.07 350m  4:26.45 400m  5:05.88 
 450m  5:44.52 500m  6:24.13 550m  7:03.75 600m  7:42.99 650m  8:21.18 700m  9:00.05 750m  9:39.04 800m 10:14.44 
28. Colette Meade 13 Burnley Aqua  10:21.07     
 50m    32.95 100m  1:09.60 150m  1:47.71 200m  2:25.91 250m  3:05.14 300m  3:44.17 350m  4:23.81 400m  5:03.36 
 450m  5:43.27 500m  6:23.41 550m  7:04.18 600m  7:44.97 650m  8:24.23 700m  9:04.68 750m  9:43.82 800m 10:21.07 
29. Ellie Dewsbury 12 Southport  10:28.20     
 50m    34.87 100m  1:13.71 150m  1:52.39 200m  2:31.58 250m  3:10.78 300m  3:50.70 350m  4:30.12 400m  5:10.16 
 450m  5:49.59 500m  6:29.78 550m  7:09.61 600m  7:49.96 650m  8:29.84 700m  9:10.60 750m  9:49.62 800m 10:28.20 
30. Ellie Cameron 11 Leyland Barr  10:43.78     
 50m    36.88 100m  1:17.29 150m  1:58.45 200m  2:39.25 250m  3:19.94 300m  4:00.38 350m  4:41.52 400m  5:22.30 
 450m  6:02.96 500m  6:43.30 550m  7:23.88 600m  8:04.67 650m  8:45.02 700m  9:25.55 750m 10:05.44 800m 10:43.78 
31. Ella Johnson 12 Southport  10:44.35     
 50m    34.74 100m  1:13.67 150m  1:53.69 200m  2:33.88 250m  3:13.20 300m  3:53.79 350m  4:34.71 400m  5:15.23 
 450m  5:56.87 500m  6:37.75 550m  7:18.89 600m  7:59.80 650m  8:41.13 700m  9:22.62 750m 10:03.77 800m 10:44.35 
 


